

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-0)667	Version:	1	Name:	614 S. Ashley Street Addition to City Council Approval	Existing Building for
Туре:	Res	Resolution/Public Hearing			Status:	Filed	
File created:	4/2/	2/2021			In control:	City Planning Commission	
On agenda:	4/6/	2021			Final action:	4/6/2021	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:		
Title:	614 S. Ashley Street Addition to Existing Building for City Council Approval - Central Property Development, Inc. is proposing a 300-square foot elevated addition at the rear of the existing building in a non-residential zoned district. The proposed addition includes a deck and covers a portion of the surface parking spaces on this 0.10-acre site, located at 614 S Ashley Street, zoned C2B (Business Service). Staff recommendation: Approval						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 614 S Ashley Staff Report w Maps 4-6-21 .pdf, 2. 614 S. Ashley Postcard Notification - 500ft.pdf, 3. 614 S Ashley Site Plan Update 4-2-2021.pdf, 4. HDC20-135; 614 S Ashley St Staff Report.pdf, 5. ZBA20-031; 614 S Ashley St Staff Report.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
4/6/2021	1	City Plar	nning Comm	issio	n		
4/6/2021	1	City Plar	nning Comm	issio	n Ap	proved by the Commission	Pass
	• ·						

<u>614 S. Ashley Street Addition to Existing Building for City Council Approval</u> - Central Property Development, Inc. is proposing a 300-square foot elevated addition at the rear of the existing building in a non-residential zoned district. The proposed addition includes a deck and covers a portion of the surface parking spaces on this 0.10-acre site, located at 614 S Ashley Street, zoned C2B (Business Service). Staff recommendation: Approval